COST ITEMIZATION

PCO NO.

PROJECT: Williamson County Sheriff's Office Training Center
CONSTR. MGR.: American Constructors, Inc.

DOCUMENT NAME: PR 010

SUBJECT: PR 010 Exterior TVs

Extended Calender Days Requested: 0

ANERICANRE=

CONSTRUCTORS

DATE: | 081417

Funding Source CM Contingency

S I_TE_MIZED COSTBREAKDOWN -
DESCRIPTION--Use Separate line for each item ] i -
Sub Name Work Description FIRM ESTIMATED TOTAL
Evergreen Exterior Televisions {$200.00) {$200.00)
Big State Exterior Televisions ($268.00) ($268.00
Ace Audio Exterior Televisions ($16,134.00) ($16,134.00)

*** Quote backup for sub pricing is attached***

Note:

Total || !$16.602.00“

The cost proposal as shown above is only inclusive of the cost of the work for this change proposal. If unforseen conditions are
encountered these costs may be revised and re-submitted. The Construction Manager's cost of bonds, insurance, and fee will be
included at the rate stipulated in the contract in the final reconciliation and/or owner change order.

This Cost Proposal has no impact on the GMP of $7,994,640.00.

B e e LT RS R
Uy Cadb
E‘dn:';:b;@@bswtnnans om.
. etmilay Sargort Wmion Aronaects
David A. Achlerberg Ci-omia anason
Locaton Muam 1K
Corlagt o S labesgbsw arcacts com
Gt 2017 09 20 15 22 44-0500"

Brinkley Sargent Wiginton Architects Date

y
/‘

iﬁ\mL\W—\ (6 (01

Wiiliamsol‘\g?ﬁmty Date




PROPOSAL REQUEST BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTON ARCHITECTS

Distribution: OWNER X ARCHITECT & CONSULTANT X CONTRACTOR R FELD O OTHER O
PROJECT: Williamson County Sheriff's Office Training Center PROPOSAL REQUEST NO: 10
8160 Chandler Road

Hutto, TX 78634

OWNER: Williamson County
3151 SE Inner Loop
Georgetown, Texas 78626

TO: American Constructors, Inc. INITIATION DATE: 8/1/2017
11900 West Parmer Lane
Cedar Park, TX 78613
PROJECT NO.: 21522.00
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACT DATE: 12/20/16

Please submit an itemized quotation for changes in the Contract Sum and/or Time incidental to proposed modifications to the Contract
Documents described herein.

Description: Incorporate the following revisions to the documents to remove the exterior flat panel dispiays.

ltem No. 1. Sheet AV101 Removed infrastructure for two (2) Flat panel displays along northern exterior.
Item No. 2. Sheet T101 Removed infrastructure for two (2) Flat panel displays along northern exterior.
ftem No. 3. Audiovisual Systems 27 41 16

Remove (strike) “Outdoor Break Pavilion” from Room Descriptions
Remove FPD Type-6 “Skyvue 65 NXG DS-700" from AV Products

Attachments: Sheet AV101, Sheet T101, and Specification Section 27 41 16.
END OF PROPOSAL REQUEST #10

ISSUED: BRINKLEY SARGENT WIGINTON ARCHITECTS
By: David Achterberg August 1, 2017

ARCHITECT DATE

Document: BSWA-CA-PR Version: 1.01



Dustin Wiegers

From: Doug Windle <doug@aceaudiocom.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 8, 2017 5:52 PM

To: Dustin Wiegers

Cc: Grant Huling; 'Kory Smith - Ace Audio Communications'
Subject: RE: WCSOTC PR 010 Delete Exterior TV's

Follow Up Flag: Follow up

Flag Status: Flagged

Pricing to delete the (2) Skyvue 65 NXG DS-700 is a deduct of $16,134.00

Thanks,

Doug Windle

Audio Visual Manager

ACE Audio Communications Inc.
P.O. Box 609

Hutto, TX 78634

(512) 218-4043 Office
(512) 535-4673 Fax
(512) 694-2048 Cell

From: Dustin Wiegers [mailto:dwiegers@acitexas.com]

Sent: Tuesday, August 01, 2017 4:53 PM

To: Doug Windle <doug@aceaudiocom.com>; Robert Ramirez <Robert.Ramirez@bigstateelectric.com>; Allen Stephens
<allen@evergreenpower.co>; Glen Stephens <glen@evergreenpower.co>

Cc: Grant Huling <ghuling@acitexas.com>

Subject: WCSOTC PR 010 Delete Exterior TV's

Please provide pricing to delete the 2 exterior TV locations as shown in the attached PR.
Thanks,

Dustin Wiegers

AMERICAN CONSTRUCTORS

11900 West Parmer Lane | Suite 200 | Cedar Park, TX 78613
main office (512) 328-2026 | cell (512) 743-7107
www.acitexas.com



~°a < Big State Electric, LTD.
h‘ 7101 Burleson Road
i $A4D Austin, TX 78744

: Ph: (512) 385-6160

CHANGE PROPOSAL

Date: 08/02/117

Recipient Information | | Project Information
To: American Constructors Project Name: Wilco Sheriff's Office Training Center
Attention: Dustin Wiegers Project Number: 899

Address: 11900 West Parmer Lane, Suite 200

Cedar Park, TX | Change Proposal Detail
Proposal Number: 899 (899.000-21S)
Phone:  512-328-2026 Total Cost: ($268)
Fax: Extension Period: days
Description; Delete 2 Exterior TV Locations

We are pleased to offer you change proposal pricing on Wilco Sheriff's Office Training Center. The proposed changes are
as follows:

Delete 2 exterior TV locations along the northern exterior

The changes listed above are hereafter referred to as Change Proposal Number 899 (899.000-21S). We need approval for
this proposal by August 16, 2017 in order o maintain the project schedule

Qualifications:
1) This quote is good for 15 days from the date referenced above.

2) All exclusions and modifications to the base contract are applicable to this change.

Please call me with any questions.

Robert Ramerey. RODD

Robert Ramirez
Big State Electric L1d.

Big State Electric Ltd. Regulated by the Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation
7101 Burleson Road P. O, Box 12157
Austin, Texas 78744 Austin, Texas 78711
Telephone: (512) 385-6160 Fax: (512) 385-6177 (800) 803-9202 (512) 463-6599

TECL 19035 www license.state.tx.us/complaints




7101 Burleson Road
Austin, TX 78744
Ph: 1512) 385-8160

,v-?'ff*'l"l'»’f_: . Big State Electric, LTD.

CHANGE PROPOSAL CALCULATION

Change Proposal; Number 899 (899.000-21S)

08/02/17
Page 2 of 2

Material Cost
Material Tax @ 0.00%
Total Material Cost

Labor Hours

Safety Hours @ 1.00%
Project Cleanup Hours @ 1.50%
Total Electrician Hours
Electrician Rate/Hour $32.00
Guarantee Hours @ 0.00%
Supervision Hours @ 10.00%
Total Supervision Hours
Supervisor Rate/Hour $58.00
As-builts Hours @ 0.00%
Estimating Hours @ 0.00%
Total Estimating Hours
Estimator Rate/Hour $63.00
Subtotal - Labor
Labor Burden @ 0.00%

Total Labor Cost
Subtotal - Material & Labor

Overhead/Profit @ 10.00%
Subtotal

Change Fee @ 0.00%
Subtotal

Subcontractor

Subcontractor Markup @ 5.00%

Total Subcontractor
Bond Fee @ 0.00%

Total Change Proposal Fee

(5112.84)
$0
($113) > ($113)
(3.40)
(0.0)
0.1)
(3.5)
($112)
0.00
-0.34
-0.34
($20)
0.00
0.00
0.00
$0
($131)
—
@137 ——> __ (8131)
($244)
$24
($268)
$0
($268)
$0
$0
0 — $0
$0
{$268)

Big State Electric Ltd.

7101 Burleson Road

Austin, Texas 78744

Telephone: (512) 385-6160 Fax: (512) 3685-8177
TECL 19035

Regulated by the Texas Department of Licensing and Regulation
P. 0. Box 12157

Austin, Texas 78711

(800) 803-9202 (512) 463-6599
www.license.state,tx.us/complaints



Evergreen Power of Texas

P.O. Box 1639 Lampasas, Texas 76550
512.564.1388 OFC

512.564.1042 FAX

TO: AMERICAN CONSTRUCTORS AUGUST 3, 2017
(512) 328-2026

RE: Sheriff’s Office PR#10

Attn: Dustin Wiegers

Dear Dustin,

Evergreen Power, LLC. is pleased to quote the above referenced PR#10 as follows:
1. Delete (2) EXT TV OUTLETS

QUOLE {Cr@AIL)...... oo ccerreirerermiereesreissanereses sassassmesersne smness sne ses sen sas sensen sessesseesasssnarssens $150.00
2. Delete (2) empty TV boxes

Quote (credit)......cocvrevrerenenns SR b O o O SRR T SO N b N LR $50.00

Sincerely,
Glen Stephens, President

(409) 877-9166 celll

Evergreenpower.co Texas State Masters License #42739 Contractor license # 31428



